MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2404
2	(Filing No. S-372)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 889, L.D. 2404, Bill, "AN ACT to Revise the Wood Measurement Law."
9 10 11 12	Amend the bill in section 2, in that part designated "§2361-A.", subsection 1 (page 2, line 3 in L.D.) by inserting after the underlined word "their" the following: 'authorized'
13 14 15 16 17	Further amend the bill in section 2, in that part designated "§2361-A.", subsection 1 (page 2, line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined words "of employment" and inserting in their place the following: 'imposed by any party to the agreement'
18 19 20 21	Further amend the bill in section 2, in that part designated " $\S2361-A$.", by striking out all of subsection 3 (page 2, lines 10 to 15 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	'3. Butt measure. "Butt measure" means the lineal measure of the butt end of tree length wood, without subsequent conversion to volume by any means. This measurement may be represented in either the number of stems in each butt diameter class by species, or alternatively in the cumulative sum of the butt diameters by species, expressed in inches, without regard to the butt diameter class.'
30 31 32 33	Further amend the bill in section 6, in that part designated "§2363-A.", subsection 2, paragraph B (page 3, line 33 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "in"
34 35 36 37	Further amend the bill in section 6, in that part designated "§2363-A.", subsection 2, paragraph B (page 4, line 3 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "10" and inserting in its place the fol-

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 889, L.D. 2404

1	lowing: ' <u>15</u> '
4 5	Further amend the bill in section 6, in that part designated "§2363-A.", subsection 3, paragraph A, subparagraph (1) by striking out divisions (a) and (b) (page 4, lines 24 to 32 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:
7 8 9 10 11	'(a) Prior to its usage, the person requiring the services, shall provide a signed copy of the volume table to the persons providing the service. The applicable harvesting area shall be designated on the volume table.'
13 14 15 16	Further amend the bill in that part designated " $\S2363-A$.", subsection 3, paragraph A, subparagraph (1), division (c) (page 4, line 33 in L.D.) by striking out the letter in parenthesis "(c)" and inserting in its place the following: '(b)'
20	Further amend the bill in section 7 in that part designated "§2364-A", subsection 2, paragraph A (page 5, line 33 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word " \underline{in} "
25	Further amend the bill in section 7, in that part designated "§2364-A.", subsection 2, paragraph A (page 6, lines 4 to 10 in L.D.) by striking out all of the blocked paragraph of A and inserting in its place the following:
27 28 29 30	'B. The written cutting specifications for properly prepared tree stems shall be provided to the person providing the service and shall be signed by the person requiring the service.'
31 32 33 34	Further amend the bill in section 7, in that part designated "§2364-A.", subsection 2, paragraph B (page 6, line 11 in L.D.) and paragraph C (page 6, line 15 in L.D.) by striking out the letters "B" and "C" and inserting in their place the following "C".

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 889, L.D. 2404

1	and 'D'
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Further amend the bill in section 7, in that part designated "§2364-A.", subsection 2, paragraph D (page 6, line 21 in L.D.) by striking out the letter "D" and inserting in its place the following: 'E' and by striking out the underlined word "unit" and inserting in its place the following: 'system' (page 6, line 22 in L.D.)
9 10 11 12 13	Further amend the bill in section 10, in that part designated "§2366-A.", in the 4th line (page 8, line 2 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure and words "30 calendar days" and inserting in their place the following: '15 days of discovery'
14 15 16 17 18 19	Further amend the bill in section 10, in that part designated "§2366-A.", in the 3rd line from the end (page 8, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure and words "30 days of the" and inserting in their place the following: '15 days from discovery of the'
20	STATEMENT OF FACT
21 22	The purpose of this amendment is to make technical corrections to the new draft.
23	6682040684
24 25 26	NAME: York
تا شد	QUONITY TOTAL

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

April 6, 1984

(S-372)